INTEGRATED CIRCUITS DIVISION
DS-IX21844-R01 www.ixysic.com 1
Driver Characteristics
Features
• Floating Channel for Bootstrap Operation to +600V
with an Absolute Maximum Rating of +700V
• Programmable Dead-Time
• Outputs Can Source 1.4A and Sink 1.8A

SOIC (narrow body) packages. The 14-pin SOIC
(narrow body) package is also available in tape & reel.
Ordering Information
IX21844 Functional Block Diagram
Parameter Rating Units
VOFFSET 600 V
IO +/- (Source/Sink) 1.4 / 1.8 A
VBIAS 10-20 V
Part Description
IX21844G 14-Pin DIP (25/Tube)
IX21844N 14-Pin SOIC (Narrow Body) (50/Tube)
IX21844NTR 14-Pin SOIC (Narrow Body) (2000/Reel)
Level
Shift
VSS / COM
LS Delay